OF PUBLICATION

October 3, 2024

City Of Toronto

415 Driftwood - Toronto - ON

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Basketball court replacement.

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 5, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 12, 2024

Name of owner: Toronto Community Housing Corporation

Address for service: 35 Carl Hall Road, Unit#1, Toronto Ontario M3K 2B6

Name of contractor: BEVCON CONSTRUCTION & PAVING LTD.

Address for service: 7880 KEELE STREET, SUITE 205, VAUGHAN, ONTARIO

L4K 4G7

Name of payment certi er: Nazanin Taeb

Address: 35 Carl Hall Road, Unit #3, Toronto, Ontario, M3K 2B6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Toronto Community Housing Corporation, 931 Yonge Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto,

Ontario, M4W 2H2

Publication date: October 3, 2024

Form ID: F9-98229

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98229</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice